
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

21 

24 

11 

58 

00 

8 

32 

17 

9 

02 

27 

7 

73 

34 

197 

37 

10 

0 

33 

44 

71 

97 

07 

40 

89 

45 

4 

Name 

Steve Fogg 

Todd Harris 

Mike Miserendino 

Daniel Halloran 

Lee Fleming 

Chris Jackson 

William Costello 

Jim Murray 

John Draneas 

Patrick Byrne 

Paul Goudy 

Gary Manchester 

Todd Butler 

Umberto Milletti 

Mark Ballengee 

David Rice 

Phil Fogg Sr. 

Howard Allen 

Denny Wright 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Johnny Humphreys 

Andre Perra 

Paul Raby 

Wayne Clark 

Dave Deborde 

Tom Burt 

Steven Pulliam 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.305 

1:28.395 

1:28.764 

1:29.083 

1:29.144 

1:29.316 

1:29.466 

1:29.490 

1:29.525 

1:29.574 

1:29.599 

1:29.725 

1:29.941 

1:30.139 

1:30.158 

1:30.195 

1:30.252 

1:30.258 

1:30.845 

1:31.110 

1:31.137 

1:31.146 

1:31.276 

1:31.942 

1:32.131 

In Session 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 2 

Group  2 Qualifying 2 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:28.360 

1:28.446 

1:28.873 

1:29.379 

1:29.234 

1:29.565 

1:29.514 

1:29.538 

1:29.621 

1:29.767 

1:29.615 

1:29.759 

1:30.211 

1:30.190 

1:30.613 

1:30.391 

1:30.312 

1:30.774 

1:30.852 

1:31.840 

1:31.180 

1:31.155 

1:31.285 

1:31.970 

1:32.867 

2nd Session 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 2 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

West Linn OR 

Portland OR 

Bakersfield CA 

Portland OR 

Lake Forest CA 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Bend OR 

West Linn OR 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Yamhill OR 

Hillsborough CA 

Shafter CA 

Battle Ground WA 

Tualatin OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Gladstone OR 

Veradale WA 

Portland OR 

Las Vegas NV 

North Bend WA 

Minden NV 

Redmond WA 

Portland OR 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
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4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 2 SRF 

Group 2 Qualifying Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNS 

No. 
24 
21 
11 
58 
00 

8 
7 

197 
0 

17 
02 
32 
73 
10 
07 
33 
37 
44 
97 
71 

4 
40 
89 
45 

9 
27 

34 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Todd Harris 
Steve Fogg 
Mike Miserendino 
Daniel Halloran 
Lee Fleming 
Chris Jackson 
Gary Manchester 
Mark Ballengee 
Howard Allen 
Jim Murray 
Patrick Byrne 
William Costello 
Todd Butler 
Phil Fogg Sr. 
Paul Raby 
Denny Wright 
David Rice 
John W (Bill) Harris 
Andre Perra 
Johnny Humphreys 
Steven Pulliam 
Wayne Clark 
Dave Deborde 
Tom Burt 
John Draneas 
Paul Goudy 

Umberto Milletti 

R e g io n  
96 

96 

19 

96 

33 

96 

96 

19 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

101 

27 

96 

96 

33 

Member_ID 
230202 

364660 

312012 

343420 

159499 

218607_1 

253569 

267269 

66953 

358397 

446693 

389683 

260990 

353183 

200874 

409655 

21226 

6881 

461936 

63472 

432573 

403995 

233086 

190965 

212363 

386600 

343482 

Home Town 
Portland OR 

West Linn OR 

Bakersfield CA 

Portland OR 

Lake Forest CA 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Shafter CA 

Portland OR 

Bend OR 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Yamhill OR 

Tualatin OR 

Las Vegas NV 

Portland OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Gladstone OR 

Portland OR 

Veradale WA 

Portland OR 

North Bend WA 

Minden NV 

Redmond WA 

West Linn OR 

Portland OR 

Hillsborough CA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 837 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 715 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S R F  

SRF 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

Ford SRF 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
17 

1 

Best Tm 
1:28.795 
1:28.722 
1:28.913 
1:29.376 
1:29.618 
1:30.291 
1:30.196 
1:30.137 
1:29.765 
1:30.730 
1:29.741 
1:29.695 
1:30.920 
1:30.928 
1:31.209 
1:30.871 
1:30.654 
1:31.352 
1:30.698 
1:30.754 
1:31.032 
1:32.411 
1:32.757 
1:29.853 
1:29.757 
2:42.731 

Sponsor 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out/HMS 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

MBI Racing 

Bank of Karen 

Flat Out Racing 

P.T. On Call 

Nancy Zieg Interior Design 

MBIRACING 

Mindy/Flat-Out racing 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

TriColour Corp 

Flatout Racing 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing, Ltd. 

Kerry and Haydn Pulliam 

Carol 

Flat Out Racing 

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

InsideView 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #34 Stalled on Pace Lap, Did not take Green 

Printed: 7/5/2014 12:04:18 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.040 

Avg. Speed 

76.415 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.722 

Best Speed 

80.219 

Best Lap by 

21 - Steve Fogg 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 2 SRF 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Race started at 10:23:18 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/5/2014 10:20 AM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

21 

24 

11 

58 

00 

8 

32 

17 

9 

02 

27 

7 

0 

45 

73 

197 

34 

37 

10 

97 

71 

33 

4 

44 

07 

40 

89 

Name 

Steve Fogg 

Todd Harris 

Mike Miserendino 

Daniel Halloran 

Lee Fleming 

Chris Jackson 

William Costello 

Jim Murray 

John Draneas 

Patrick Byrne 

Paul Goudy 

Gary Manchester 

Howard Allen 

Tom Burt 

Todd Butler 

Mark Ballengee 

Umberto Milletti 

David Rice 

Phil Fogg Sr. 

Andre Perra 

Johnny Humphreys 

Denny Wright 

Steven Pulliam 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Paul Raby 

Wayne Clark 

Dave Deborde 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.305 

1:28.395 

1:28.764 

1:29.083 

1:29.144 

1:29.316 

1:29.466 

1:29.490 

1:29.525 

1:29.574 

1:29.599 

1:29.725 

1:29.765 

1:29.853 

1:29.941 

1:30.137 

1:30.139 

1:30.195 

1:30.252 

1:30.698 

1:30.754 

1:30.845 

1:31.032 

1:31.110 

1:31.209 

1:31.942 

1:32.131 

In Session 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 2 

Group  2 Qualifying 2 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Sprin t Race 

Group  2 Sprin t Race 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Sprin t Race 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Sprin t Race 

Group  2 Sprin t Race 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Sprin t Race 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Sprin t Race 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

Group  2 Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:28.360 

1:28.446 

1:28.873 

1:29.376 

1:29.234 

1:29.565 

1:29.514 

1:29.538 

1:29.621 

1:29.741 

1:29.615 

1:29.759 

1:30.240 

1:30.111 

1:30.211 

1:30.157 

1:30.190 

1:30.391 

1:30.312 

1:31.080 

1:30.989 

1:30.852 

1:31.071 

1:31.352 

1:31.234 

1:31.970 

1:32.757 

2nd Session 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Group 2 Sprint Race 

Home Town 

West Linn OR 

Portland OR 

Bakersfield CA 

Portland OR 

Lake Forest CA 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Bend OR 

West Linn OR 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Yamhill OR 

Shafter CA 

Hillsborough CA 

Battle Ground WA 

Tualatin OR 

Portland OR 

Veradale WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Gladstone OR 

Las Vegas NV 

North Bend WA 

Minden NV 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
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Group 2 SRF 

Group 2 Sprint Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNS 

No. 
24 
11 
21 

8 
00 
45 
17 
58 
27 

7 
32 

0 
10 
73 

4 
07 
97 
37 
34 
44 

197 
40 
33 
89 
02 
71 

9 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Todd Harris 
Mike Miserendino 
Steve Fogg 
Chris Jackson 
Lee Fleming 
Tom Burt 
Jim Murray 
Daniel Halloran 
Paul Goudy 
Gary Manchester 
William Costello 
Howard Allen 
Phil Fogg Sr. 
Todd Butler 
Steven Pulliam 
Paul Raby 
Andre Perra 
David Rice 
Umberto Milletti 
John W (Bill) Harris 
Mark Ballengee 
Wayne Clark 
Denny Wright 
Dave Deborde 
Patrick Byrne 
Johnny Humphreys 

John Draneas 

R e g io n  
96 

19 

96 

96 

33 

27 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

96 

33 

96 

19 

27 

96 

101 

27 

96 

96 

Member_ID 
230202 

312012 

364660 

218607_1 

159499 

190965 

358397 

343420 

386600 

253569 

389683 

66953 

353183 

260990 

432573 

200874 

461936 

21226 

343482 

6881 

267269 

403995 

409655 

233086 

446693 

63472 

212363 

Home Town 
Portland OR 

Bakersfield CA 

West Linn OR 

Vancouver WA 

Lake Forest CA 

Redmond WA 

Bend OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Tualatin OR 

Yamhill OR 

Portland OR 

Las Vegas NV 

Portland OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Hillsborough CA 

Gladstone OR 

Shafter CA 

North Bend WA 

Portland OR 

Minden NV 

Spokane WA 

Veradale WA 

West Linn OR 

M a k e  M o d e l 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 837 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Ford SRF 

SRF 715 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S R F  

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 

4 

Best Tm 
1:28.538 
1:28.303 
1:28.497 
1:29.770 
1:29.630 
1:29.633 
1:29.744 
1:29.484 
1:29.667 
1:29.818 
1:29.552 
1:29.824 
1:30.391 
1:30.289 
1:30.401 
1:30.427 
1:30.709 
1:30.247 
1:30.503 
1:31.053 
1:30.198 
1:32.034 
1:31.213 
1:32.045 
1:30.306 
1:30.190 

Sponsor 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out/HMS 

MBI Racing 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

P.T. On Call 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

Bank of Karen 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Nancy Zieg Interior Design 

TriColour Corp 

Mindy/Flat-Out racing 

Kerry and Haydn Pulliam 

Flatout Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

InsideView 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

MBIRACING 

Carol 

Flat Out Racing, Ltd. 

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2014 12:36:00 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.494 

Avg. Speed 

64.752 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.303 

Best Speed 

80.600 

Best Lap by 

11 - Mike Miserendino 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 2 SRF 

Group 2 Race 

Race started at 8:48:05 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/6/2014 08:45 AM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

87 

94 

11 

68 

23 

20 

88 

99 

28 

44 

24 

13 

145 

43 

4 

34 

17 

37 

5 

03 

01 

Name 

Will Schrader 

Ken Sutherland 

Matt Schultz 

Bruce Wilson 

Eric Jones 

Jason Rawlins 

Kyle Kaiser 

Jordan Wand 

Clement Lee 

Kyle Keenan 

Jason Starr 

Joseph Thuney 

Steven Powers 

Dave Dunning 

Kyle Keenan 

Nels Lewis 

Brad Green 

Mark Lenney 

Larry Fraser 

Leeson Grant 

Jim Graffy 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:31.000 

1:31.132 

1:31.496 

1:31.558 

1:31.592 

1:31.784 

1:31.819 

1:31.922 

1:31.991 

1:32.038 

1:32.089 

1:32.446 

1:32.805 

1:33.144 

1:33.220 

1:33.696 

1:33.820 

1:33.826 

1:34.388 

1:35.128 

1:35.649 

In Session 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 2 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 2 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 2 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 2 

Group  3 Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:31.461 

1:31.282 

1:31.706 

1:31.814 

1:31.652 

1:31.806 

1:31.992 

1:32.157 

1:32.085 

1:32.739 

1:32.255 

1:32.484 

1:32.836 

1:33.215 

1:33.237 

1:33.698 

1:33.978 

1:33.838 

1:34.469 

1:35.168 

1:35.813 

2nd Session 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 2 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 2 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 2 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Happy Valley OR 

Sherwood OR 

Oregon City OR 

West Linn OR 

Eugene OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Santa Clara CA 

Portland OR 

San Diego CA 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Woodland WA 

Mesa AZ 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Beaverton OR 

Novato CA 

Danville CA 

Vancouver WA 

Group 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

Printed: 7/5/2014 11:46:36 AM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 3 SM 

Group 3 Qualifying Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNS 

No. 
94 
87 
20 
11 
88 
24 
28 
68 
13 
43 
99 

4 
23 
37 

145 
03 
01 
34 
17 

5 

44 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Ken Sutherland 
Will Schrader 
Jason Rawlins 
Matt Schultz 
Kyle Kaiser 
Jason Starr 
Clement Lee 
Bruce Wilson 
Joseph Thuney 
Dave Dunning 
Jordan Wand 
Kyle Keenan 
Eric Jones 
Mark Lenney 
Steven Powers 
Leeson Grant 
Jim Graffy 
Nels Lewis 
Brad Green 
Larry Fraser 

Kyle Keenan 

R e g io n  
96 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

19 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

2 

33 

27 

96 

27 

33 

96 

Member_ID 
283190 

343433 

411054 

352360 

437811 

432409 

316101 

283191 

457917 

260786 

397344 

378070 

376882 

437534 

212429 

404684 

67917 

426294 

2399 

463782 

378070 

Home Town 
Sherwood OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Oregon City OR 

Santa Clara CA 

Portland OR 

San Diego CA 

West Linn OR 

Woodland WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Eugene OR 

Beaverton OR 

Mesa AZ 

Danville CA 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Novato CA 

Vancouver WA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

M a z d a  M ia t a  1 9 9 1  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 

4 

Best Tm 
1:32.206 
1:32.163 
1:31.686 
1:31.895 
1:31.673 
1:31.827 
1:31.775 
1:31.664 
1:32.871 
1:32.958 
1:31.652 
1:32.836 
1:31.863 
1:32.912 
1:31.941 
1:33.913 
1:35.358 
1:33.224 
1:33.994 
1:36.109 

Sponsor 
Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Miatacage.com/Midas 

MiataCage.com 

SMI Motorsports Inc / All Service Realty 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

RM Autosports 

IV Vending, MiataCage.com, Oregon Region 

PPV INC, Bravo Environmental, KBR 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Sophie, Lily, Midas 

Team KBR / PPV Inc / Bravo Enviornmental 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

Amerif irst Financial, miatacage.com, East S treet Racing 

Competition Autowerks 

Wild Hare Racing 

Parklane Mattresses 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Team KBR / PPV Inc / Bravo Enviornmental 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2014 11:56:10 AM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.129 

Avg. Speed 

74.432 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.652 

Best Speed 

77.655 

Best Lap by 

99 - Jordan Wand 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 3 SM 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Race started at 11:06:39 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/5/2014 11:00 AM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

87 

94 

11 

68 

23 

99 

88 

20 

28 

24 

145 

44 

13 

4 

37 

43 

34 

17 

03 

5 

01 

Name 

Will Schrader 

Ken Sutherland 

Matt Schultz 

Bruce Wilson 

Eric Jones 

Jordan Wand 

Kyle Kaiser 

Jason Rawlins 

Clement Lee 

Jason Starr 

Steven Powers 

Kyle Keenan 

Joseph Thuney 

Kyle Keenan 

Mark Lenney 

Dave Dunning 

Nels Lewis 

Brad Green 

Leeson Grant 

Larry Fraser 

Jim Graffy 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:31.000 

1:31.132 

1:31.496 

1:31.558 

1:31.592 

1:31.652 

1:31.673 

1:31.686 

1:31.775 

1:31.827 

1:31.941 

1:32.038 

1:32.446 

1:32.836 

1:32.912 

1:32.958 

1:33.224 

1:33.820 

1:33.913 

1:34.388 

1:35.358 

In Session 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

Group  3 Qualifying 1 

Group  3 Sprin t Race 

2nd Overall Time 

1:31.461 

1:31.282 

1:31.706 

1:31.664 

1:31.652 

1:32.157 

1:31.844 

1:31.806 

1:31.914 

1:31.929 

1:32.039 

1:32.739 

1:32.484 

1:32.915 

1:33.066 

1:33.082 

1:33.363 

1:33.978 

1:33.978 

1:34.469 

1:35.484 

2nd Session 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 

Group 3 Sprint Race 

Home Town 

Happy Valley OR 

Sherwood OR 

Oregon City OR 

West Linn OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Santa Clara CA 

Hillsboro OR 

San Diego CA 

Portland OR 

Mesa AZ 

Vancouver WA 

Woodland WA 

Vancouver WA 

Beaverton OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Danville CA 

Novato CA 

Vancouver WA 

Group 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

Printed: 7/5/2014 11:51:37 AM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 3 SM 

Group 3 Sprint Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNS 

No. 
94 
88 
87 
24 
23 
20 
11 
28 

145 
99 
13 
43 
37 
34 
17 
03 
01 
68 

5 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Ken Sutherland 
Kyle Kaiser 
Will Schrader 
Jason Starr 
Eric Jones 
Jason Rawlins 
Matt Schultz 
Clement Lee 
Steven Powers 
Jordan Wand 
Joseph Thuney 
Dave Dunning 
Mark Lenney 
Nels Lewis 
Brad Green 
Leeson Grant 
Jim Graffy 
Bruce Wilson 

Larry Fraser 

R e g io n  
96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

19 

2 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

33 

27 

96 

33 

Member_ID 
283190 

437811 

343433 

432409 

376882 

411054 

352360 

316101 

212429 

397344 

457917 

260786 

437534 

426294 

2399 

404684 

67917 

283191 

463782 

Home Town 
Sherwood OR 

Santa Clara CA 

Happy Valley OR 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Oregon City OR 

San Diego CA 

Mesa AZ 

Portland OR 

Woodland WA 

Portland OR 

Beaverton OR 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Danville CA 

Vancouver WA 

West Linn OR 

Novato CA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
10 

Best Tm 
1:31.345 
1:31.530 
1:31.611 
1:31.412 
1:31.690 
1:31.570 
1:31.642 
1:32.104 
1:32.056 
1:32.164 
1:32.407 
1:32.809 
1:33.555 
1:33.632 
1:33.785 
1:34.376 
1:35.430 
1:32.021 

Sponsor 
Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Miatacage.com/Midas 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

MiataCage.com 

SMI Motorsports Inc / All Service Realty 

RM Autosports 

Amerif irst Financial, miatacage.com, East S treet Racing 

Sophie, Lily, Midas 

PPV INC, Bravo Environmental, KBR 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Parklane Mattresses 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Competition Autowerks 

Wild Hare Racing 

IV Vending, MiataCage.com, Oregon Region 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2014 12:37:05 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.462 

Avg. Speed 

77.169 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.345 

Best Speed 

77.916 

Best Lap by 

94 - Ken Sutherland 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 3 SM 

Group 3 Race 

Race started at 9:37:52 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/6/2014 09:35 AM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

02 

3 

19 

53 

56 

14 

95 

09 

73 

76 

7 

67 

1 

11 

06 

98 

0 

64 

88 

18 

13 

03 

44 

21 

55 

9 

10 

Name 

Steven Streimer 

Matt Crandall 

Michael Von Quilich 

Collin Jackson 

Karl Durkheimer 

Ken Muth 

Rob Davis 

Gary Bockman 

Dave Humphrey 

Darren Dilley 

Roger Stark 

Leroy Lacy 

Bud Reichard 

John Blizzard 

Mike Kelley 

Marc Hoover 

Scotty B White 

Ken Davis 

Pratt Cole 

Will Hunholz 

Dylan Olsen 

Kevin Smith 

Ernie Spada 

Aaron Bailey 

Todd Cook 

Alex Long 

John Rissberger 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.675 

1:17.861 

1:18.097 

1:19.110 

1:19.410 

1:19.431 

1:19.585 

1:20.112 

1:20.623 

1:22.158 

1:24.134 

1:27.227 

1:20.952 

1:21.205 

1:21.596 

1:22.859 

1:24.181 

1:24.350 

1:24.647 

1:26.498 

1:26.698 

1:26.974 

1:28.219 

1:35.189 

In Session 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:17.792 

1:18.011 

1:18.564 

1:19.338 

1:20.665 

1:19.524 

1:19.995 

1:20.349 

1:20.676 

1:22.478 

1:24.408 

1:27.336 

1:21.046 

1:21.284 

1:22.009 

1:23.848 

1:24.373 

1:24.384 

1:24.932 

1:27.053 

1:26.828 

1:27.292 

1:31.114 

1:35.788 

2nd Session 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Sherwood OR 

Milwaukie OR 

Pahrump NV 

Langley Canada BC 

Milwaukie OR 

Snohomish WA 

Sonora CA 

Portland OR 

Langley BC 

Hillsboro OR 

Redmond WA 

Morgan Hill CA 

Seattle Wa 

Bend OR 

Richland WA 

Shingle Springs CA 

AUBURN WA 

Escondido CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Vail Az 

Kelso WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Lake Oswego OR 

Shasta Lake CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Kirkland WA 

Aurora OR 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

 

Printed: 7/5/2014 11:47:03 AM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Group 4 Qualifying Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
5 
6 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
7 
6 
7 
2 

DNS 

No. 
19 
53 
56 
14 
02 
09 
73 
95 
76 
67 

1 
88 
64 
18 
13 
03 
44 
21 
55 
98 
10 

3 
0 
9 

11 

7 

Class 
GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

Name 
Michael Von Quilich 
Collin Jackson 
Karl Durkheimer 
Ken Muth 
Steven Streimer 
Gary Bockman 
Dave Humphrey 
Rob Davis 
Darren Dilley 
Leroy Lacy 
Bud Reichard 
Pratt Cole 
Ken Davis 
Will Hunholz 
Dylan Olsen 
Kevin Smith 
Ernie Spada 
Aaron Bailey 
Todd Cook 
Marc Hoover 
John Rissberger 
Matt Crandall 
Scotty B White 
Alex Long 
John Blizzard 

Roger Stark 

R e g io n  
19 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

27 

33 

96 

19 

27 

101 

57 

27 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

2 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

27 

M e m b e r _ ID  
430982 

143342_1 

330819 

360410 

412916 

161107 

184424_1 

383179 

330346 

65163 

158068 

117165 

349864 

222677 

438598 

249608_1 

154000 

347004 

439853 

112715_1 

378446 

288756 

215974_1 

222716 

274764 

114218 

Home Town 
Pahrump NV 

Langley Canada BC 

Milwaukie OR 

Snohomish WA 

Sherwood OR 

Portland OR 

Langley BC 

Sonora CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Morgan Hill CA 

Seattle Wa 

Salt Lake City UT 

Escondido CA 

Vail Az 

Kelso WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Lake Oswego OR 

Shasta Lake CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Shingle Springs CA 

Aurora OR 

Milwaukie OR 

AUBURN WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bend OR 

Redmond WA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
S R T  V ip er  A C R X  

Nissan 240SX 

Po r s c h e  G T 3  C U P  

Nissan  240 SX 

P o r s c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C u p  

Mazda RX-3 

Nissan 240sx 

C h e v r o le t  C a m a r o  

Mazda RX-7 

S u nb eam  T iger 

Mazda Rx7 

F o r d  M u s ta n g  F R 5 0 0 S  

C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  

Ford  B os s  302 s  

Ford  Mustang 

Pon t iac  Fireb ird 

Ford  B os s  302 S  

C h e v r o le t  C a m a r o  

Ford  Mustang 

M a z d a  M X 5  M I ATA  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  S S  

Po r s c h e  G T 3 C u p  

D o d g e  S R T 1 0  V i p e r  

BMW M3 

C h e v r o le t  C a m a r o  

C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:19.440 
1:22.130 
1:21.885 
1:21.337 
1:20.258 
1:22.440 
1:21.849 
1:24.206 
1:21.002 
1:26.799 
1:25.352 
1:22.282 
1:22.704 
1:24.468 
1:25.456 
1:26.937 
1:27.059 
1:27.031 
1:26.094 
1:15.350 
1:39.235 
1:19.448 
1:21.744 

Sponsor 
Apartments247.com / RVParks247.com / StorageRentals247.com 

NORTHWEST ARMORY 

Eat fish  Eat crab American racer tire 

Lux Performance / Streimer Motorsports 

Bockman & Sons / The Race Shop 

RDavisCPA.com 

Cheap Fast Racing 

RF Racing 

AES Inc. 

Western Metals Transport 

Davis Stone Inc 

speedtrixx 

Shock Shop, Correct Car SUV, Nutter Racing Engines 

Stacey and Holly Smith 

BFGoodrich Tires/RentMyRV.biz/BRE/Dad 

Amer ican Precision Industr ies /  M ounta in View G raphics, Er ic Heaton Aut omotiv e  

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports 

Speedsports.net 

Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

WA  Lift Truck,Morelli Brothers,BMW Seatt le 

Rombauer 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2014 1:53:11 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.821 

Avg. Speed 

67.537 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.350 

Best Speed 

94.455 

Best Lap by 

98 - Marc Hoover 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Group 4 Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:10:34 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/5/2014 01:00 PM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

02 

3 

19 

53 

56 

14 

95 

09 

73 

76 

7 

1 

67 

11 

06 

0 

98 

64 

88 

18 

13 

03 

55 

44 

21 

9 

10 

Name 

Steven Streimer 

Matt Crandall 

Michael Von Quilich 

Collin Jackson 

Karl Durkheimer 

Ken Muth 

Rob Davis 

Gary Bockman 

Dave Humphrey 

Darren Dilley 

Roger Stark 

Bud Reichard 

Leroy Lacy 

John Blizzard 

Mike Kelley 

Scotty B White 

Marc Hoover 

Ken Davis 

Pratt Cole 

Will Hunholz 

Dylan Olsen 

Kevin Smith 

Todd Cook 

Ernie Spada 

Aaron Bailey 

Alex Long 

John Rissberger 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.675 

1:17.861 

1:18.097 

1:19.110 

1:19.410 

1:19.431 

1:19.585 

1:20.112 

1:20.623 

1:21.002 

1:24.134 

1:25.352 

1:26.799 

1:21.205 

1:15.350 

1:21.596 

1:22.282 

1:24.181 

1:24.350 

1:24.647 

1:26.094 

1:26.498 

1:26.698 

1:28.219 

1:35.189 

In Session 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Sprin t Race 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Sprin t Race 

Group  4 Sprin t Race 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Sprin t Race 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Sprin t Race 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

Group  4 Sprin t Race 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 2 

Group  4 Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:17.792 

1:18.011 

1:18.564 

1:19.338 

1:20.665 

1:19.524 

1:19.995 

1:20.349 

1:20.676 

1:22.125 

1:24.408 

1:26.494 

1:26.830 

1:21.284 

1:21.046 

1:22.009 

1:23.113 

1:24.373 

1:24.384 

1:24.932 

1:27.292 

1:27.053 

1:26.828 

1:31.114 

1:35.788 

2nd Session 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Sprint Race 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Sprint Race 

Group 4 Sprint Race 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Sprint Race 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 2 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Sherwood OR 

Milwaukie OR 

Pahrump NV 

Langley Canada BC 

Milwaukie OR 

Snohomish WA 

Sonora CA 

Portland OR 

Langley BC 

Hillsboro OR 

Redmond WA 

Seattle Wa 

Morgan Hill CA 

Bend OR 

Richland WA 

AUBURN WA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Escondido CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Vail Az 

Kelso WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Lake Oswego OR 

Shasta Lake CA 

Kirkland WA 

Aurora OR 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
7 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
5 
6 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
3 

19 
02 
14 
95 
56 
53 
76 
09 
64 
88 

1 
03 
21 
67 
55 
10 
73 
98 

0 
44 
18 
13 

7 
11 

9 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

Name 
Matt Crandall 
Michael Von Quilich 
Steven Streimer 
Ken Muth 
Rob Davis 
Karl Durkheimer 
Collin Jackson 
Darren Dilley 
Gary Bockman 
Ken Davis 
Pratt Cole 
Bud Reichard 
Kevin Smith 
Aaron Bailey 
Leroy Lacy 
Todd Cook 
John Rissberger 
Dave Humphrey 
Marc Hoover 
Scotty B White 
Ernie Spada 
Will Hunholz 
Dylan Olsen 

Roger Stark 
John Blizzard 
Alex Long 

R e g io n  
96 

19 

96 

27 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

57 

101 

27 

96 

33 

19 

96 

96 

27 

2 

27 

96 

27 

96 

27 

96 

96 

Member_ID 
288756 

430982 

412916 

360410 

383179 

330819 

143342_1 

330346 

161107 

349864 

117165 

158068 

249608_1 

347004 

65163 

439853 

378446 

184424_1 

112715_1 

215974_1 

154000 

222677 

438598 

114218 

274764 

222716 

Home Town 
Milwaukie OR 

Pahrump NV 

Sherwood OR 

Snohomish WA 

Sonora CA 

Milwaukie OR 

Langley Canada BC 

Hillsboro OR 

Portland OR 

Escondido CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Seattle Wa 

Hillsboro OR 

Shasta Lake CA 

Morgan Hill CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Aurora OR 

Langley BC 

Shingle Springs CA 

AUBURN WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Vail Az 

Kelso WA 

Redmond WA 

Bend OR 

Kirkland WA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
Por s c h e  G T 3 C u p  

S R T  V ip er  A C R X  

P o r s c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C u p  

Nissan  240 SX 

C h e v r o le t  C a m a r o  

Po r s c h e  G T 3  C U P  

Nissan 240SX 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX-3 

C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  

F o r d  M u s ta n g  F R 5 0 0 S  

Mazda Rx7 

Pon t iac  Fireb ird 

C h e v r o le t  C a m a r o  

S u nb eam  T iger 

Ford  Mustang 

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  S S  

Nissan 240sx 

M a z d a  M X 5  M I ATA  

Ford  Mustang 

Ford  B os s  302 S  

Ford  B os s  302 s  

Ford  Mustang 

C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  

C h e v r o le t  C a m a r o  

BMW M3 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
21 
20 
18 
18 
24 
16 

5 

Best Tm 
1:18.598 
1:18.688 
1:18.461 
1:19.527 
1:19.472 
1:19.576 
1:20.199 
1:20.429 
1:20.870 
1:21.171 
1:21.503 
1:25.256 
1:25.358 
1:26.035 
1:25.957 
1:26.875 
1:36.849 
1:21.386 
1:21.070 
1:24.754 
1:25.236 
1:23.738 
1:24.714 

Sponsor 
Speedsports.net 

A p ar tm en t s247.c o m  / R V Park s 247. c om  / S torag eR en t a ls 247.c o m  

Lux Performance / Streimer Motorsports 

Eat fish  Eat crab American racer tire 

RDavisCPA.com 

NORTHWEST ARMORY 

Cheap Fast Racing 

Bockman & Sons / The Race Shop 

Davis Stone Inc 

Western Metals Transport 

AES Inc. 

Stacey and Holly Smith 

BFGoodrich Tires/RentMyRV.biz/BRE/Dad 

RF Racing 

A m e r i c a n  P r e c i s i o n  I n d u s tr i e s  /  M o u n t a i n  V i e w  G r a p h i c s , E r i c  H e a t o n  A u t o m o t i v e  

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports 

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

speedtrixx 

Shock Shop, Correct Car SUV, Nutter Racing Engines 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

Rombauer 

WA  Lift Truck,Morelli Brothers,BMW Seattle 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car #0 Added 1 Untimed Lap due to failure of transponder 
Car #44 T1 Loss of 3 Positions in Class per GCR 6.5.2.C1  Negative Improving Position @ Start 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.362 

Avg. Speed 

89.334 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.461 

Best Speed 

90.710 

Best Lap by 

02 - Steven Streimer 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Group 4 Race 

Race started at 10:27:37 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/6/2014 10:25 AM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

58 

05 

52 

23 

9 

12 

76 

33 

4 

91 

15 

98 

2 

72 

8 

07 

19 

06 

08 

87 

21 

74 

127 

27 

6 

45 

18 

25 

99 

7 

24 

14 

108 

04 

35 

10 

77 

Name 

Chris Farrell 

Larry Vollum 

Miles Jackson 

Jim Devenport 

Randy Cook 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Gary Hickman 

John LaBrie 

Mel Kemper 

Thomas Hamilton 

John Yeatman 

Riley Hopkins 

Frank Cusack 

Tazio Ottis 

Ross Wolf 

Doug Nelson 

Paul Decker 

Dan Erickson 

James Malone 

Kenn Atkinson 

Duane Eitel 

Wade Carter 

Andrew Evans 

Zach Craigo 

Yufeng Luo 

Zac Burke 

Tom Hope 

Michael Manning 

Peter West 

Peter Thomas 

Colin Cross 

Chuck Raggio 

James Hepburn 

Greg Coffin 

Lawrence Hayes 

Gavin Aitken 

Brad Law 

Class 

P1 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FB 

P1 

FB 

FB 

FM 

P1 

FE 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FB 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FB 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

Overall BestTm 

1:10.731 

1:10.898 

1:11.792 

1:11.866 

1:14.306 

1:14.466 

1:15.333 

1:16.509 

1:17.216 

1:17.472 

1:17.520 

1:17.587 

1:17.641 

1:17.917 

1:20.050 

1:21.514 

1:22.727 

1:23.765 

1:25.139 

1:26.869 

1:15.357 

1:15.462 

1:15.563 

1:15.620 

1:15.791 

1:15.866 

1:16.494 

1:16.680 

1:17.924 

1:18.779 

1:18.998 

1:19.608 

1:21.523 

1:21.876 

1:30.543 

In Session 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:11.031 

1:11.099 

1:11.986 

1:11.964 

1:15.616 

1:14.533 

1:15.431 

1:17.593 

1:17.317 

1:18.082 

1:18.113 

1:17.719 

1:17.642 

1:18.007 

1:22.983 

1:22.663 

1:23.497 

1:25.819 

1:25.400 

1:31.253 

1:15.791 

1:15.877 

1:16.061 

1:15.685 

1:15.792 

1:15.975 

1:16.534 

1:16.765 

1:18.017 

1:18.796 

1:19.074 

1:19.690 

1:21.909 

1:23.015 

1:30.586 

2nd Session 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Salt Lake City UT 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Modesto CA 

Palo Alto CA 

Woodinville WA 

Santee  Ca 

Draper UT 

Toledo WA 

Priest River ID 

Newcastle CA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Los Gatos CA 

Portland OR 

Bellevue WA 

Tucson AZ 

Petaluma CA 

chandler AZ 

Willcox AZ 

Willamina OR 

Casa Grande AZ 

Seattle WA 

Sammamish WA 

Englewood CO 

Arcadia CA 

Calgary AB 

Downey CA 

Dinuba CA 

Malibu CA 

Fresno  CA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Linden CA 

Vancouver BC 

Veradale WA 

Sagle ID 

Victoria BC 

Edmonton AB 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

58 

05 

52 

23 

74 

9 

12 

76 

127 

27 

6 

45 

18 

25 

98 

91 

99 

33 

7 

4 

15 

24 

2 

108 

72 

8 

14 

04 

07 

10 

35 

06 

19 

08 

87 

77 

21 

Name 

Chris Farrell 

Larry Vollum 

Miles Jackson 

Jim Devenport 

Wade Carter 

Randy Cook 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Gary Hickman 

Andrew Evans 

Zach Craigo 

Yufeng Luo 

Zac Burke 

Tom Hope 

Michael Manning 

Riley Hopkins 

Thomas Hamilton 

Peter West 

John LaBrie 

Peter Thomas 

Mel Kemper 

John Yeatman 

Colin Cross 

Frank Cusack 

James Hepburn 

Tazio Ottis 

Ross Wolf 

Chuck Raggio 

Greg Coffin 

Doug Nelson 

Gavin Aitken 

Lawrence Hayes 

Dan Erickson 

Paul Decker 

James Malone 

Kenn Atkinson 

Brad Law 

Duane Eitel 

Class 

P1 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P1 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

P1 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FM 

FE 

FC 

FA 

FC 

FM 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FM 

P2 

FM 

P2 

FC 

FB 

Overall BestTm 

1:10.731 

1:10.898 

1:11.792 

1:11.866 

1:12.181 

1:14.306 

1:14.466 

1:15.330 

1:15.357 

1:15.462 

1:15.563 

1:15.620 

1:15.791 

1:15.866 

1:15.996 

1:16.241 

1:16.494 

1:16.509 

1:16.680 

1:17.216 

1:17.520 

1:17.528 

1:17.641 

1:17.913 

1:17.917 

1:18.370 

1:18.681 

1:19.239 

1:20.548 

1:20.641 

1:21.232 

1:22.183 

1:22.727 

1:24.098 

1:26.869 

1:26.920 

In Session 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:11.031 

1:11.099 

1:11.986 

1:11.964 

1:12.497 

1:14.760 

1:14.533 

1:15.429 

1:15.791 

1:15.487 

1:16.061 

1:15.685 

1:15.792 

1:15.975 

1:16.726 

1:16.510 

1:16.534 

1:16.597 

1:16.765 

1:17.317 

1:18.113 

1:17.792 

1:17.642 

1:18.049 

1:18.007 

1:18.898 

1:18.796 

1:19.251 

1:20.866 

1:21.120 

1:21.909 

1:22.210 

1:23.497 

1:24.727 

1:31.253 

1:27.549 

2nd Session 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Salt Lake City UT 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Modesto CA 

Seattle WA 

Palo Alto CA 

Woodinville WA 

Santee  Ca 

Sammamish WA 

Englewood CO 

Arcadia CA 

Calgary AB 

Downey CA 

Dinuba CA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Priest River ID 

Malibu CA 

Draper UT 

Fresno  CA 

Toledo WA 

Newcastle CA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Los Gatos CA 

Vancouver BC 

Portland OR 

Bellevue WA 

Linden CA 

Veradale WA 

Tucson AZ 

Victoria BC 

Sagle ID 

chandler AZ 

Petaluma CA 

Willcox AZ 

Willamina OR 

Edmonton AB 

Casa Grande AZ 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

58 

05 

52 

23 

74 

9 

12 

76 

127 

27 

6 

45 

18 

25 

98 

91 

99 

33 

7 

4 

15 

24 

2 

108 

72 

8 

14 

04 

07 

10 

35 

06 

19 

08 

87 

77 

21 

Name 

Chris Farrell 

Larry Vollum 

Miles Jackson 

Jim Devenport 

Wade Carter 

Randy Cook 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Gary Hickman 

Andrew Evans 

Zach Craigo 

Yufeng Luo 

Zac Burke 

Tom Hope 

Michael Manning 

Riley Hopkins 

Thomas Hamilton 

Peter West 

John LaBrie 

Peter Thomas 

Mel Kemper 

John Yeatman 

Colin Cross 

Frank Cusack 

James Hepburn 

Tazio Ottis 

Ross Wolf 

Chuck Raggio 

Greg Coffin 

Doug Nelson 

Gavin Aitken 

Lawrence Hayes 

Dan Erickson 

Paul Decker 

James Malone 

Kenn Atkinson 

Brad Law 

Duane Eitel 

Class 

P1 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P1 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

P1 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FM 

FE 

FC 

FA 

FC 

FM 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FM 

P2 

FM 

P2 

FC 

FB 

Overall BestTm 

1:10.731 

1:10.898 

1:11.792 

1:11.866 

1:12.181 

1:14.306 

1:14.466 

1:15.330 

1:15.357 

1:15.462 

1:15.563 

1:15.620 

1:15.791 

1:15.866 

1:15.996 

1:16.241 

1:16.494 

1:16.509 

1:16.680 

1:17.216 

1:17.520 

1:17.528 

1:17.641 

1:17.913 

1:17.917 

1:18.370 

1:18.681 

1:19.239 

1:20.548 

1:20.641 

1:21.232 

1:22.183 

1:22.727 

1:24.098 

1:26.869 

1:26.920 

In Session 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:11.031 

1:11.099 

1:11.986 

1:11.964 

1:12.497 

1:14.760 

1:14.533 

1:15.429 

1:15.791 

1:15.487 

1:16.061 

1:15.685 

1:15.792 

1:15.975 

1:16.726 

1:16.510 

1:16.534 

1:16.597 

1:16.765 

1:17.317 

1:18.113 

1:17.792 

1:17.642 

1:18.049 

1:18.007 

1:18.898 

1:18.796 

1:19.251 

1:20.866 

1:21.120 

1:21.909 

1:22.210 

1:23.497 

1:24.727 

1:31.253 

1:27.549 

2nd Session 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Salt Lake City UT 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Modesto CA 

Seattle WA 

Palo Alto CA 

Woodinville WA 

Santee  Ca 

Sammamish WA 

Englewood CO 

Arcadia CA 

Calgary AB 

Downey CA 

Dinuba CA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Priest River ID 

Malibu CA 

Draper UT 

Fresno  CA 

Toledo WA 

Newcastle CA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Los Gatos CA 

Vancouver BC 

Portland OR 

Bellevue WA 

Linden CA 

Veradale WA 

Tucson AZ 

Victoria BC 

Sagle ID 

chandler AZ 

Petaluma CA 

Willcox AZ 

Willamina OR 

Edmonton AB 

Casa Grande AZ 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 
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4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 5 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Group 5 Sprint 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
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OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
1 
2 
2 
9 
3 
3 
4 

10 
5 

11 
12 

5 
13 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
58 
52 
74 
23 
12 
27 

6 
18 
25 
99 

7 
4 

127 
24 
15 
98 
72 
04 

2 
07 
06 
35 
08 
77 
10 
91 

108 

19 
87 
45 
14 

Class 
P1 

P1 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FA 

FM 

FC 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FC 

Name 
Chris Farrell 
Miles Jackson 
Wade Carter 
Jim Devenport 
Kevin Roggenbuck 
Zach Craigo 
Yufeng Luo 
Tom Hope 
Michael Manning 
Peter West 
Peter Thomas 
Mel Kemper 
Andrew Evans 
Colin Cross 
John Yeatman 
Riley Hopkins 
Tazio Ottis 
Greg Coffin 
Frank Cusack 
Doug Nelson 
Dan Erickson 
Lawrence Hayes 
James Malone 
Brad Law 
Gavin Aitken 
Thomas Hamilton 
James Hepburn 

Paul Decker 
Kenn Atkinson 
Zac Burke 
Chuck Raggio 

R e g io n  
50 

27 

96 

33 

27 

8 

19 

19 

33 

19 

19 

27 

27 

33 

33 

33 

33 

27 

33 

2 

2 

27 

2 

96 

27 

27 

27 

33 

33 

105 

33 

Member_ID 
364184 

330335_1 

291352_1 

370871 

416139 

351728 

463653 

433767 

51 

166282 

415476 

124331_1 

462131 

137815 

412619 

456855 

428036 

146746 

382690 

187268 

414834 

469386 

305587 

472456 

464692 

366026 

243477 

464648 

351366 

464470 

52289 

Home Town 
Salt Lake City UT 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Modesto CA 

Woodinville WA 

Englewood CO 

Arcadia CA 

Downey CA 

Dinuba CA 

Malibu CA 

Fresno  CA 

Toledo WA 

Sammamish WA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Newcastle CA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Portland OR 

Veradale WA 

Los Gatos CA 

Tucson AZ 

chandler AZ 

Sagle ID 

Willcox AZ 

Edmonton AB 

Victoria BC 

Priest River ID 

Vancouver BC 

Petaluma CA 

Willamina OR 

Calgary AB 

Linden CA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
Stohr WF1 

Stohr JFC 

Swift 14 

Norma  M20F C 

West DSR 

V a n  D ie m a n  R F  0 3  

Van Diemen 

V a n  D i e m e n  Z T e c  F C  

V a n  D ie m e n  R F 01  

V a n  D ie m e n  R F 05  

V a n  D ie m e n  R F 02  

S tar Mazda FM 

V a n  D i e m e n  R F - 0 2  

V a n  D ie m e n  R F  9 4  

V an  D iem en  FE 

Ralt RT 4 

Form u la Mazd a 

M y g a l e  U S 9 9  F 2 0 0 0  

S tar Pro Mazd a 

Mazda FM 

M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Argo JM 17 

M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Citation FL 

V a n  D i e m e n  F 2 0 0 0  

Amac AM-006  

V a n  D i e m e n  F 2 0 0 0  R F 9 8  

Amac AM-006  

Mariah AR07 

V a n  D i e m e n  F 2 0 0 0  

V an  D iem en  FC  

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
22 
22 
16 
14 
13 

Best Tm 
1:10.045 
1:11.454 
1:10.446 
1:12.761 
1:14.902 
1:15.354 
1:15.716 
1:15.914 
1:16.693 
1:16.140 
1:16.289 
1:17.361 
1:16.771 
1:17.842 
1:18.205 
1:16.894 
1:18.555 
1:17.974 
1:18.054 
1:19.727 
1:21.171 
1:21.499 
1:23.039 
1:24.307 
1:20.788 
1:15.766 
1:18.540 

Sponsor 
C & M  m fg /  G D R  e n g in e s /H o o s ie r  T i r e /  G e a r t r o n i c s  P a d d le s h i f t / S t o h r  C a r s  

Jackson Dean Construction 

Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Lake Union Sea Ray 

Rocky Mountain Medical Lasers 

H&M Racing Dart 

C y p r e s s  L a n e  R a c i n g / A u t o - W a r e / F a s t  F o r w a r d  R a c i n g  C o m p o n e n t s / D a u n t l e s s  R a c i n g  C a r s / H o o s i e r  T i r e  

Zombo.com/Kodenko Jeans 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

HOOSIER TIRE-IVEY-LAURENS CLOSET 

Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing 

Heritage Distillery 

Patrick Ottis Company 

Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 

Raptor Motorsports, Hawk, Goodyear 

Hayes Cages 

Hawk, Goodyear, Raptor Motorsports 

Dept. 9 / BLDG Services 

Go2mobi.com - Mobile Advertising 

Aerocet 

Synergy Racing, Kiwi Blackjack 

Atkinson Racing 

Lobello Manufactering/ Coldwell Automotive 

Apex Orthopedics 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 
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Margin of Victory 

4.789 

Avg. Speed 

98.145 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.045 

Best Speed 

101.609 

Best Lap by 

58 - Chris Farrell 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 5 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Group 5 Race 

Race started at 11:18:03 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/6/2014 11:15 AM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

23 

30 

16 

21 

33 

7 

94 

88 

98 

78 

25 

03 

31 

44 

71 

3 

17 

0 

9 

Name 

Carl Young 

David Ray 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Thomas Lepper 

Clement Lee 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Ken Sutherland 

Kyle Kaiser 

Steven Zink 

Izzy Sanchez 

Timothy Wise 

Tom Wickersham 

Lynne Griffiths 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Pratt Cole 

Lance Stewart 

Scotty B White 

Alex Long 

Class 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

T4 

T2 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.188 

1:26.252 

1:29.566 

1:30.151 

1:30.517 

1:30.535 

1:31.390 

1:31.724 

1:31.804 

1:31.976 

1:32.167 

1:33.030 

1:34.103 

1:36.869 

1:37.544 

In Session 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.268 

1:26.323 

1:29.735 

1:30.532 

1:30.604 

1:30.727 

1:31.709 

1:31.821 

1:31.939 

1:32.205 

1:32.433 

1:33.117 

1:34.117 

1:37.062 

1:37.557 

2nd Session 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Salinas CA 

Danville CA 

Yorba Linda CA 

Benicia CA 

San Diego CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Sherwood OR 

Santa Clara CA 

Henderson NV 

San Mateo CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Piedmont CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Miami FL 

AUBURN WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

8 

6 

6 

6 
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0  CORRECTION  to Car #88 Times Incorrect 
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4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 6 B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Group 6 Qualifying 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
30 
23 
16 

7 
88 
94 
78 
25 
31 
44 
71 

3 
0 

33 
21 
98 

03 
9 

Class 
T2 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

Name 
David Ray 
Carl Young 
Oscar Jackson Jr. 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
Kyle Kaiser 
Ken Sutherland 
Izzy Sanchez 
Timothy Wise 
Lynne Griffiths 
Kyle Keenan 
Derrick Ambrose 
Pratt Cole 
Scotty B White 
Clement Lee 
Thomas Lepper 
Steven Zink 

Tom Wickersham 
Alex Long 

R e g io n  
33 

33 

19 

33 

33 

96 

33 

33 

96 

96 

96 

101 

27 

19 

33 

72 

33 

96 

M e m b e r _ ID  
114600_1 

333636 

371499 

277066 

437811 

283190 

56066 

327927 

39299 

378070 

432222 

117165 

215974_1 

316101 

98815 

96451 

211641 

222716 

Home Town 
Danville CA 

Salinas CA 

Yorba Linda CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Sherwood OR 

San Mateo CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

AUBURN WA 

San Diego CA 

Benicia CA 

Henderson NV 

Piedmont CA 

Kirkland, WA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
F o r d  S p e c  M u st a n g  

C h ev role t  C ob a lt  

H onda Civic Si 

Ford  S helb y GT  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford  Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Ford  Mustang 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

F o r d  M u s ta n g  2 0 0 5  

Ford  Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Acura In tegra 

Ford  Mustang 

Mazda RX8 

BMW M3 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:27.313 
1:26.678 
1:30.662 
1:30.771 
1:31.385 
1:31.883 
1:32.705 
1:33.157 
1:33.271 
1:37.829 
1:38.148 
1:38.953 
1:28.300 
1:40.051 

Sponsor 
Hooked On Driving 

Tom Lepper and Associates/BFGoodrich 

D e a d  H o rse  R a c i n g  |  J a ck so n  R a c i n g  |  H o n d a ta  |  H a sp o r t |  C h u r ch  A u to m o ti v e  |  V i ta b r i  C a n o p i e s  

Peninsula Equine 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Corona Bumper Service 

Leisure Hound Sports 

OffLine Racing, Competition Autowerks, Hoosier, Ford 

Kia Motors, Dick Hannah Dealerships, Team KBR 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

Western Metals Transport 

BF  G o o d r i ch  T i re s! Kn ig h t T ra n sp o r t, W e ste r n  M e ta l s T ra n sp o r t, S p e ci a l ty  Ve h icl e  L o g i sti cs 

RM Autosports 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

Maine Straight Racing, BF Goodrich 

. 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2014 3:18:00 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 
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www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.237 

Avg. Speed 

45.809 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.678 

Best Speed 

82.111 

Best Lap by 

23 - Carl Young 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 6 B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Race started at 14:39:23 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/5/2014 02:20 PM 

 4th of July
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

23 

30 

0 

16 

21 

33 

7 

88 

94 

98 

78 

25 

03 

31 

44 

71 

3 

9 

Name 

Carl Young 

David Ray 

Scotty B White 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Thomas Lepper 

Clement Lee 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Kyle Kaiser 

Ken Sutherland 

Steven Zink 

Izzy Sanchez 

Timothy Wise 

Tom Wickersham 

Lynne Griffiths 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Pratt Cole 

Alex Long 

Class 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.188 

1:26.252 

1:28.300 

1:29.566 

1:30.151 

1:30.517 

1:30.535 

1:31.385 

1:31.390 

1:31.804 

1:31.976 

1:32.167 

1:33.030 

1:33.271 

1:36.869 

1:37.544 

1:38.953 

In Session 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Sprin t Race 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Sprin t Race 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Sprin t Race 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Qualifying 1 

Group  6 Sprin t Race 

Group  6 Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.268 

1:26.323 

1:28.620 

1:29.735 

1:30.532 

1:30.604 

1:30.727 

1:31.507 

1:31.709 

1:31.939 

1:32.205 

1:32.433 

1:33.117 

1:33.342 

1:37.062 

1:37.557 

1:38.979 

2nd Session 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Salinas CA 

Danville CA 

AUBURN WA 

Yorba Linda CA 

Benicia CA 

San Diego CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Sherwood OR 

Henderson NV 

San Mateo CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Piedmont CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Kirkland, WA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

8 

6 
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4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 6 B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Group 6 Sprint Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
3 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
0 

30 
7 

16 
28 
98 
78 
31 
25 
44 
71 
23 
88 

3 

21 
94 
03 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

Name 
Scotty B White 
David Ray 
Russ Peterson, DVM 
Oscar Jackson Jr. 
Clement Lee 
Steven Zink 
Izzy Sanchez 
Lynne Griffiths 
Timothy Wise 
Kyle Keenan 
Derrick Ambrose 
Carl Young 
Kyle Kaiser 
Pratt Cole 

Thomas Lepper 
Ken Sutherland 
Tom Wickersham 

R e g io n  
27 

33 

33 

19 

19 

72 

33 

96 

33 

96 

96 

33 

33 

101 

33 

96 

33 

Member_ID 
215974_1 

114600_1 

277066 

371499 

316101 

96451 

56066 

39299 

327927 

378070 

432222 

333636 

437811 

117165 

98815 

283190 

211641 

Home Town 
AUBURN WA 

Danville CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Yorba Linda CA 

San Diego CA 

Henderson NV 

San Mateo CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Santa Cruz CA 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Salinas CA 

Santa Clara CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Benicia CA 

Sherwood OR 

Piedmont CA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
Ford  Mustang 

F o r d  S p e c  M u st a n g  

Ford  S helb y GT  

H onda Civic Si 

M a z d a  M ia t a  1 9 9 9  

Ford  Mustang 

Ford  Mustang 

Ford  Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

C h ev role t  C ob a lt  

Mazda Miata 

F o r d  M u s ta n g  2 0 0 5  

Acura In tegra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
23 
17 
13 

2 

Best Tm 
1:25.061 
1:26.552 
1:29.558 
1:31.545 
1:31.117 
1:32.362 
1:32.316 
1:33.173 
1:32.630 
1:37.737 
1:37.901 
1:26.590 
1:31.933 
1:41.759 

Sponsor 
B F  G o o d r i c h  T i re s !  K n i g h t  T r a n s p o r t ,  W e s t e r n  M e t a l s  T ra n s p o r t ,  S p e c i a l t y  V e h i c l e  L o g i s t ic s  

Hooked On Driving 

Peninsula Equine 

D e a d  H o r s e  R a c i n g  |  J a c k s o n  R a c i n g  |  H o n d a t a  |  H a s p o r t  |  C h u r c h  A u t o m o t i v e  |  V i t a b r i C a n o p i e s  

RM Autosports 

Corona Bumper Service 

OffLine Racing, Competition Autowerks, Hoosier, Ford 

Leisure Hound Sports 

Kia Motors, Dick Hannah Dealerships, Team KBR 

CorkSp ort Mazd a Perform an ce, Mo narch  In spection s , BFG 

Tom Lepper and Associates/BFGoodrich 

Western Metals Transport 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Maine Straight Racing, BF Goodrich 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2014 3:24:05 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.798 

Avg. Speed 

81.263 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.061 

Best Speed 

83.672 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 6 B-Spec T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 13:52:47 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/6/2014 01:50 PM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

81 

75 

84 

131 

38 

87 

9 

37 

4 

28 

63 

25 

71 

Name 

Thomas Merrill 

Rick Payne 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Dave Zurlinden 

R Lawence Bangert 

Dennis Andrade 

Quinn Posner 

Paul Higgins 

Gavin Sweeney 

Lance Spiering 

Ron Bonham 

Charlie Turner 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.276 

1:20.634 

1:20.689 

1:20.981 

1:21.943 

1:30.177 

1:30.190 

1:30.974 

1:31.330 

1:31.481 

1:31.501 

1:32.814 

1:33.217 

In Session 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 1 

Group  7 Qualifying 1 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 1 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:19.328 

1:20.747 

1:21.094 

1:21.353 

1:22.210 

1:30.243 

1:30.513 

1:31.129 

1:31.473 

1:32.768 

1:32.131 

1:32.865 

1:33.271 

2nd Session 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Spreckels CA 

Mission BC 

San Francisco CA 

Monterey CA 

Issaquah WA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Camas WA 

Abbotsford BC 

New York NY 

Beaverton OR 

Eugene OR 

Mission Viejo CA 

Glendale CA 

Group 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

 

Printed: 7/5/2014 11:48:59 AM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 7 FF F5 FV 

Group 7 Qualifying Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 

No. 
81 
75 

131 
38 
87 

9 
4 

37 
63 
25 
71 
28 
84 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

Name 
Thomas Merrill 
Rick Payne 
Dave Zurlinden 
R Lawence Bangert 
Dennis Andrade 
Quinn Posner 
Gavin Sweeney 
Paul Higgins 
Ron Bonham 
Charlie Turner 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Lance Spiering 
Jeff Jorgenson 

R e g io n  
33 

27 

33 

27 

27 

27 

33 

27 

96 

19 

33 

96 

33 

Member_ID 
366670 

387076 

168080 

88826_0 

45807_1 

202805 

377908 

463022 

368319 

261282 

209210 

345555 

190339 

Home Town 
Spreckels CA 

Mission BC 

Monterey CA 

Issaquah WA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Camas WA 

New York NY 

Abbotsford BC 

Eugene OR 

Mission Viejo CA 

Glendale CA 

Beaverton OR 

San Francisco CA 

M a k e  M o d e l 
P ipe r  H on da  D F5 

V a n  D i e m e n /  H o n d a  

P ipe r /H on d a  D F5 

S w if t R& A D B-1 

Caracal D 

Protoform P3 

Protoform P2 

P rot of orm  FV -P2 

P rotoform p -2 

Vortech 01 

Caracal C 

KBS MK VII 

Invader QC-1 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
12 

5 

Best Tm 
1:19.721 
1:20.597 
1:21.068 
1:21.250 
1:30.280 
1:30.674 
1:31.286 
1:30.777 
1:31.616 
1:32.183 
1:31.953 
1:26.777 
1:21.604 

Sponsor 
P i p e r  R a c e  C a r s , F a s t  F o r w a r d  E n g i n e e r i n g , S p e e d b o u r n e , T r a c k l o g i c  M o t o s p o r t s  

Payton Pools 

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward 

R&A Manufacturing 

D + D Racing 

Posner Law Office 

Posner Charitable Trust for Racers 

AVRparts.com 

In-Vent 

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier 

Instinct Racing 

xbusgames.com 

Veskimo 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2014 3:57:00 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.791 

Avg. Speed 

88.671 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.721 

Best Speed 

89.276 

Best Lap by 

81 - Thomas Merrill 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 7 FF F5 FV 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Race started at 15:20:37 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/5/2014 03:00 PM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

81 

75 

84 

131 

38 

28 

87 

9 

37 

4 

63 

71 

25 

Name 

Thomas Merrill 

Rick Payne 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Dave Zurlinden 

R Lawence Bangert 

Lance Spiering 

Dennis Andrade 

Quinn Posner 

Paul Higgins 

Gavin Sweeney 

Ron Bonham 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Charlie Turner 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.276 

1:20.597 

1:20.689 

1:20.981 

1:21.250 

1:26.777 

1:30.177 

1:30.190 

1:30.777 

1:31.286 

1:31.501 

1:31.953 

1:32.183 

In Session 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Sprin t Race 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Sprin t Race 

Group  7 Sprin t Race 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Qualifying 1 

Group  7 Sprin t Race 

Group  7 Sprin t Race 

Group  7 Qualifying 2 

Group  7 Sprin t Race 

Group  7 Sprin t Race 

2nd Overall Time 

1:19.328 

1:20.710 

1:21.094 

1:21.068 

1:21.404 

1:27.889 

1:30.243 

1:30.513 

1:31.129 

1:31.379 

1:31.616 

1:32.145 

1:32.420 

2nd Session 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Group 7 Qualifying 2 

Group 7 Qualifying 1 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Group 7 Sprint Race 

Home Town 

Spreckels CA 

Mission BC 

San Francisco CA 

Monterey CA 

Issaquah WA 

Beaverton OR 

Brush Prairie WA 

Camas WA 

Abbotsford BC 

New York NY 

Eugene OR 

Glendale CA 

Mission Viejo CA 

Group 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

 

Printed: 7/5/2014 3:56:21 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 7 FF F5 FV 

Group 7 Sprint Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

05 

9 

76 

33 

8 

21 

Name 

Larry Vollum 

Randy Cook 

Gary Hickman 

John LaBrie 

Ross Wolf 

Duane Eitel 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

Overall BestTm 

1:10.898 

1:14.306 

1:15.330 

1:16.509 

1:18.370 

In Session 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 2 

Group  5 Sprin t Race 

Group  5 Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:11.099 

1:14.760 

1:15.429 

1:16.597 

1:18.898 

2nd Session 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Sprint Race 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Palo Alto CA 

Santee  Ca 

Draper UT 

Bellevue WA 

Casa Grande AZ 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

 

Printed: 7/6/2014 2:15:52 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 5 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Hooser US F1000 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
81 
84 
75 
38 

131 
28 
87 

9 
37 
63 
25 
71 

4 

Class 
FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 
Thomas Merrill 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Rick Payne 
R Lawence Bangert 
Dave Zurlinden 
Lance Spiering 
Dennis Andrade 
Quinn Posner 
Paul Higgins 
Ron Bonham 
Charlie Turner 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Gavin Sweeney 

R e g io n  
33 

33 

27 

27 

33 

96 

27 

27 

27 

96 

19 

33 

33 

Member_ID 
366670 

190339 

387076 

88826_0 

168080 

345555 

45807_1 

202805 

463022 

368319 

261282 

209210 

377908 

Home Town 
Spreckels CA 

San Francisco CA 

Mission BC 

Issaquah WA 

Monterey CA 

Beaverton OR 

Brush Prairie WA 

Camas WA 

Abbotsford BC 

Eugene OR 

Mission Viejo CA 

Glendale CA 

New York NY 

M a k e  M o d e l 
P ipe r  H on da  D F5 

Invader QC-1 

V a n  D i e m e n /  H o n d a  

S w if t R& A D B-1 

P ipe r /H on d a  D F5 

KBS MK VII 

Caracal D 

Protoform P3 

P rot of orm  FV -P2 

P rotoform p -2 

Vortech 01 

Caracal C 

Protoform P2 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
20 

Best Tm 
1:19.539 
1:20.002 
1:20.892 
1:21.782 
1:21.353 
1:22.464 
1:30.655 
1:30.930 
1:31.079 
1:31.205 
1:32.473 
1:33.487 
1:30.763 

Sponsor 
P i p e r  R a c e  C a r s , F a s t  F o r w a r d  E n g i n e e r i n g , S p e e d b o u r n e , T r a c k l o g i c  M o t o s p o r t s  

Veskimo 

Payton Pools 

R&A Manufacturing 

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward 

xbusgames.com 

D + D Racing 

Posner Law Office 

AVRparts.com 

In-Vent 

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier 

Instinct Racing 

Posner Charitable Trust for Racers 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2014 4:07:14 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.651 

Avg. Speed 

88.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.539 

Best Speed 

89.481 

Best Lap by 

81 - Thomas Merrill 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 7 FF F5 FV 

Group 7 Race 

Race started at 14:52:34 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/6/2014 02:40 PM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

82 

47 

6 

46 

4 

25 

73 

135 

32 

00 

95 

23 

09 

9 

03 

19 

0 

14 

36 

2 

16 

17 

Name 

Stephen Epperly 

Jess Heitman 

Lans Stout 

Joe Harlan 

Phil Mendelovitz 

Gordon Jones 

Chris Doodson 

Paul Bunbury 

Mike Cummings 

Stephen Middendorff 

Tim Linerud 

Carl Young 

Scott Graf 

James Hargrove 

Steven Hussey 

Kale Swifts 

Scotty B White 

Tom Wickersham 

John Baker 

Spencer Gorham 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Lance Stewart 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.994 

1:27.665 

1:28.256 

1:30.117 

1:30.145 

1:31.696 

1:31.858 

1:34.801 

1:35.340 

1:35.797 

1:35.813 

1:36.075 

1:36.485 

1:36.751 

1:47.806 

5:00.000 

1:26.003 

1:28.432 

1:28.433 

1:29.549 

1:29.978 

In Session 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.577 

1:27.671 

1:29.436 

1:30.669 

1:30.242 

1:31.944 

1:32.016 

1:35.250 

1:35.394 

1:36.662 

1:36.697 

1:36.324 

1:36.755 

1:51.185 

1:33.178 

1:26.629 

1:28.438 

1:28.584 

1:29.602 

1:30.316 

2nd Session 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Salem OR 

Portland OR 

Cornelius OR 

Oregon City OR 

Tarzana CA 

Tualatin OR 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Whistler BC 

Martinez CA 

West Linn OR 

Belmont CA 

Salinas CA 

Toledo OR 

Surrey BC 

Los Altos CA 

Surrey BC 

AUBURN WA 

Piedmont CA 

Portland OR 

Gresham OR 

Yorba Linda CA 

Miami FL 

Group 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

 

Printed: 7/5/2014 11:49:23 AM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 8 EP FP HP GTL 

Group 8 Qualifying Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT

 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
5 
6 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
82 
47 

0 
36 

6 
4 

14 
73 
46 

2 
25 
32 
23 

9 
19 
16 

135 
00 
09 

95 
03 
17 

Class 
EP 

FP 

T3 

T3 

GTL 

EP 

T3 

GTL 

GTL 

T3 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

T3 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

T3 

Name 
Stephen Epperly 
Jess Heitman 
Scotty B White 
John Baker 
Lans Stout 
Phil Mendelovitz 
Tom Wickersham 
Chris Doodson 
Joe Harlan 
Spencer Gorham 
Gordon Jones 
Mike Cummings 
Carl Young 
James Hargrove 
Kale Swifts 
Oscar Jackson Jr. 
Paul Bunbury 
Stephen Middendorff 
Scott Graf 

Tim Linerud 
Steven Hussey 
Lance Stewart 

R e g io n  
96 

33 

27 

96 

96 

19 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

33 

33 

96 

27 

19 

96 

96 

27 

33 

33 

101 

M e m b e r _ ID  
146304 

169836 

215974_1 

261554 

133942 

342336 

211641 

374415 

175515 

71446 

141804 

60190_1 

333636 

333733_1 

343707 

371499 

277481 

212315 

471791 

61387_2 

153219 

94756 

Home Town 
Salem OR 

Portland OR 

AUBURN WA 

Portland OR 

Cornelius OR 

Tarzana CA 

Piedmont CA 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Oregon City OR 

Gresham OR 

Tualatin OR 

Martinez CA 

Salinas CA 

Surrey BC 

Surrey BC 

Yorba Linda CA 

Whistler BC 

West Linn OR 

Toledo OR 

Belmont CA 

Los Altos CA 

Miami FL 

M a k e  M o d e l 
Datsun 260Z 

Mazda Miata 

Ford  Mustang 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan Sentra 

Datsun 240Z 

H onda S -2000  

Honda Civic 

Nissan 200sx 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW 1600 

A u s ti n  H e a l e y  S p ri t e  

Honda FIt 

V o l k s w a g e n  R a b b i t 

Mazda RX7 

H onda Civic Si 

Honda Civic 

Datsun  PL510  

Datsun 260Z 

V olk s w ag en  GT I 

Tr iu m ph  Sp itf ire 

Ford  mustang 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
15 
14 

9 
8 
5 

Best Tm 
1:26.849 
1:26.382 
1:26.009 
1:27.916 
1:29.275 
1:29.773 
1:28.058 
1:29.708 
1:30.455 
1:29.880 
1:32.588 
1:34.624 
1:36.153 
1:35.849 
1:34.210 
1:30.514 
1:32.846 
1:37.926 
1:31.724 

Sponsor 
ZTherapy Inc. 

Maz-Toy Auto Recycling/jesse prather motorsports 

BF Goodrich Tires! Knight Transport LLC, Specialty Vehicle Logistics 

Jordan Ramis PC 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

Toptech Motorsports 

Maine Straight Racing, BF Goodrich 

HPD, Hasport , Hoosier, T&T autoparts , SIMPSON-STRONGTIE 

TopTech Motorsports/Hoosier Tires 

River City Eyecare 

Mike Ohara BMW Service 

DDM Cylinder Head / Red line Oil / Huffaker Eng. Hoosier Tires 

Tom Lepper and Assoc 

Analytic Systems / RaceEnergy 

west coast hot rods 

D e a d  H o rse  R a c i n g  |  J a ck so n  R a c i n g  |  H o n d a ta  |  H a sp o r t |  C h u r ch  A u to m o ti v e  |  V i ta b r i  C a n o p i e s  

Taylor Insurance 

Eat Fish, Eat Crab 

Offline Racing/Hoosier/Hawk/Performance Fabrication 

Norlin Engineering 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2014 4:41:56 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.696 

Avg. Speed 

74.429 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.009 

Best Speed 

82.749 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 8 EP FP HP GTL 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Race started at 15:58:52 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/5/2014 03:40 PM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

82 

47 

6 

73 

4 

46 

25 

09 

135 

19 

32 

00 

95 

9 

23 

03 

0 

2 

36 

14 

16 

Name 

Stephen Epperly 

Jess Heitman 

Lans Stout 

Chris Doodson 

Phil Mendelovitz 

Joe Harlan 

Gordon Jones 

Scott Graf 

Paul Bunbury 

Kale Swifts 

Mike Cummings 

Stephen Middendorff 

Tim Linerud 

James Hargrove 

Carl Young 

Steven Hussey 

Scotty B White 

Spencer Gorham 

John Baker 

Tom Wickersham 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.994 

1:26.382 

1:28.256 

1:29.708 

1:29.773 

1:30.117 

1:31.696 

1:31.724 

1:32.846 

1:34.210 

1:34.624 

1:35.797 

1:35.813 

1:35.849 

1:36.075 

1:47.806 

1:26.003 

1:29.549 

1:27.916 

1:28.058 

1:29.978 

In Session 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Qualifying 1 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Sprin t Race 

Group  8 Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.577 

1:26.823 

1:29.275 

1:29.920 

1:30.088 

1:30.455 

1:31.944 

1:32.858 

1:33.012 

1:33.178 

1:34.685 

1:36.662 

1:36.697 

1:36.225 

1:36.153 

1:51.185 

1:26.009 

1:29.602 

1:28.373 

1:28.187 

1:30.316 

2nd Session 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Sprint Race 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Home Town 

Salem OR 

Portland OR 

Cornelius OR 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Tarzana CA 

Oregon City OR 

Tualatin OR 

Toledo OR 

Whistler BC 

Surrey BC 

Martinez CA 

West Linn OR 

Belmont CA 

Surrey BC 

Salinas CA 

Los Altos CA 

AUBURN WA 

Gresham OR 

Portland OR 

Piedmont CA 

Yorba Linda CA 

Group 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

 

Printed: 7/5/2014 4:44:01 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 8 EP FP HP GTL 

Group 8 Sprint Grid 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
82 

0 
6 

14 
73 
46 
47 

4 
25 
36 
32 
23 
00 

9 
09 

135 
16 

19 
95 
03 

2 

Class 
EP 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

HP 

T3 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

T3 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

T3 

Name 
Stephen Epperly 
Scotty B White 
Lans Stout 
Tom Wickersham 
Chris Doodson 
Joe Harlan 
Jess Heitman 
Phil Mendelovitz 
Gordon Jones 
John Baker 
Mike Cummings 
Carl Young 
Stephen Middendorff 
James Hargrove 
Scott Graf 
Paul Bunbury 
Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Kale Swifts 
Tim Linerud 
Steven Hussey 
Spencer Gorham 

R e g io n  
96 

27 

96 

33 

96 

96 

33 

19 

96 

96 

33 

33 

96 

96 

27 

96 

19 

27 

33 

33 

96 

Member_ID 
146304 

215974_1 

133942 

211641 

374415 

175515 

169836 

342336 

141804 

261554 

60190_1 

333636 

212315 

333733_1 

471791 

277481 

371499 

343707 

61387_2 

153219 

71446 

Home Town 
Salem OR 

AUBURN WA 

Cornelius OR 

Piedmont CA 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Oregon City OR 

Portland OR 

Tarzana CA 

Tualatin OR 

Portland OR 

Martinez CA 

Salinas CA 

West Linn OR 

Surrey BC 

Toledo OR 

Whistler BC 

Yorba Linda CA 

Surrey BC 

Belmont CA 

Los Altos CA 

Gresham OR 

M a k e  M o d e l 
Datsun 260Z 

Ford  Mustang 

Nissan Sentra 

H onda S -2000  

Honda Civic 

Nissan 200sx 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 1600 

Nissan 350Z 

A u s ti n  H e a l e y  S p ri t e  

Honda FIt 

Datsun  PL510  

V o l k s w a g e n  R a b b i t 

Datsun 260Z 

Honda Civic 

H onda Civic Si 

Mazda RX7 

V olk s w ag en  GT I 

Tr iu m ph  Sp itf ire 

Nissan 350Z 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
23 
20 

8 
2 

Best Tm 
1:26.744 
1:27.368 
1:28.777 
1:28.229 
1:29.795 
1:31.763 
1:26.798 
1:30.099 
1:32.163 
1:28.378 
1:34.426 
1:35.511 
1:35.336 
1:37.640 
1:31.653 
1:43.296 
1:36.126 

Sponsor 
ZTherapy Inc. 

B F  G oo d r ic h T ire s !  K nig ht  Tran s por t  L L C , S pec ia l t y  Veh ic le  L og ist ic s 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

Maine Straight Racing, BF Goodrich 

H P D, H as port  , Hoos ier, T & T  au top art s  , SIM P S ON-S T R O NGT IE  

TopTech Motorsports/Hoosier Tires 

Maz-Toy  Auto Recycling/jesse prather motorsports 

Toptech Motorsports 

Mike Ohara BMW Service 

Jordan Ramis PC 

D D M  Cy lin der H ead  / R ed  lin e O il / Hu ff aker E ng . Hoos ier T ires  

Tom Lepper and Assoc 

Taylor Insurance 

Analytic Systems / RaceEnergy 

Eat Fish, Eat Crab 

D e a d  H o r s e  R a c i n g  |  J a c k s o n  R a c i n g  |  H o n d a t a  |  H a s p o r t  |  C h u r c h  A u t o m o t i v e  |  V i t a b r i C a n o p i e s  

west coast hot rods 

Offline Racing/Hoosier/Hawk/Performance Fabrication 

Norlin Engineering 

River City Eyecare 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2014 4:32:37 PM 

Chief Steward Jeff Neiss 

Chairman SOM Ken Jones 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Vikki Michailoff 

SCCA Sanction # 14-N-3175-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.448 

Avg. Speed 

80.908 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.744 

Best Speed 

82.048 

Best Lap by 

82 - Stephen Epperly 

 

4th of July Majors with Formula Car Chal 

Group 8 EP FP HP GTL 

Group 8 Race 

Race started at 15:42:55 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

7/6/2014 03:30 PM 

 4th of July
PIR MAJORS EVENT
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